



BILL TO

City of Oelwein 20 2nd Avenue Southwest Oelwein, IA 50662 USA

ESTIMATE 40426805

ESTIMATE DATE
Jul 02, 2024

JOB ADDRESS Job: 40395459

City of Oelwein 20 2nd Avenue Southwest Oelwein, IA 50662 USA

ESTIMATE DETAILS

Electrical-City Hall Parking Lot Lighting: Included in this proposal will be the installation of lighting poles for the city hall parking lot. We will install (2) dual head light poles with cement bases, (1) on the SW end of the parking lot, and (1) on the NW side. The SW pole will be fed from the city hall building while the NW pole will be feed from the fire department. Each pole will have (2) 46,000 Lumen LED area lights which will be operated with a photocell. All material and labor have been included to install the above.

Warranty: 5 year LED Fixture 3 year labor

SERVICE	DESCRIPTION	QTY	PRICE	TOTAL
INSTALL (2) DUAL LIGHT POLES WITH BASE	INSTALL OUTLET HOME RUN CONDUIT	1.00	\$15,503.90	\$15,503.90

POTENTIAL SAVINGS \$0.00

SUB-TOTAL \$15,503.90

TAX \$0.00

TOTAL \$15,503.90

Thank you for choosing Ken's Electric, Inc.

Payment is due upon receipt. A service fee will be charged for any returned checks, and a financing charge of 2% per month shall be applied for overdue amounts.

Estimate #40426805 Page 1 of 2

Pay online- https://kenselectricinc.securepayments.cardpointe.com/pay

For financing options visit Enhancify.com/kens-electric-inc to view offers that are available.

CUSTOMER AUTHORIZATION

Customer agrees and understands that the work proposed by this bid is based upon representations made by Customer as to the nature of the project. The scope of the project is limited to any work set forth in this bid unless otherwise agreed to in writing by Ken's Electric and Customer. Ken's Electric performs its work consistent with applicable standards and will not be responsible for subsequent actions and/or uses by Customer which change the nature of the project, or the scope of the work performed. Ken's Electric makes no representations and/or warranties for work that is beyond the scope of what was included in this bid and/or for subsequent actions by Customer that change the scope of the work and/or any applicable code or requirements.

50% DUE UPON ACCEPTANCE OF THIS PROPOSAL AND 50% DUE UPON COMPLETION OF THE PROJECT. THIS PROPOSAL IS VALID FOR 30 DAYS.

THIS ESTIMATE DOES NOT INCLUDE ANY ADDITIONAL CHARGES THAT MAY COME FROM YOUR UTILITY PROVIDER FOR SERVICE UPGRADES.

Sign here	Date
-----------	------

Estimate #40426805 Page 2 of 2